Sultrade - Operations Dept

De: Italmarhorizon Operations <ops@italmarhorizon.pa>

Enviado em: quarta-feira, 19 de novembro de 2025 12:16

Para: CSM Cyprus - Andreas Andreou (Crewing); operations@sultradeagency.com
Cc: Ernest Vinberg Crewing; Ernest Vinberg E-mail {Master}; 'hub-agency’;

Nordvegr Ltd Marine Agency LLC - Ksenya Krushevskaya; Nordvegr Ltd Marine
Agency LLC - Anastasiia Riazanova; Nordvegr Ltd Marine Agency LLC -
Ekaterina Gordeeva; CSM St. Petersburg - General Email

Assunto: RE: M/V ERNEST VINBERG - CREW CHANGE - BRAZIL

Good day,

Adding @SULTRADE for assistance on below.

Dear Customer,

Please be informed that government entities and most businesses will remain closed due to National
Holidays in Panama on the following dates:

¢ 3 de noviembre / November 3rd — Separacion de Panama de Colombia / Panama’s Separation
from Colombia

¢ 4 de noviembre / November 4th — Dia de los Simbolos Patrios / National Symbols Day

¢ 5 de noviembre / November 5th — Movimiento de Separacién en la Ciudad de Coldn / Separation
Movement in the City of Coldn

¢ 10 de noviembre / November 10th — E| gesto de Rufina Alfaro y el levantamiento en La Villa de
Los Santos / Rufina Alfaro’s Gesture and the Uprising in La Villa de Los Santos

¢ 28 de noviembre / November 28th — Independencia de Panama de Espafia / Panama’s
Independence from Spain

Best regards,
Su Lim Pefia — Accounts/Operations Department
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De: Andreou, Andreas (Crewing) <Andreas.Andreou@csmcy.com>

Enviado el: miércoles, 19 de noviembre de 2025 1:44 a. m.

Para: Italmarhorizon Operations <ops@italmarhorizon.pa>

CC: Ernest Vinberg Crewing <ernest_vinberg.crewing@csmcy.com>; Ernest Vinberg E-mail {Master} <ernest-
vinberg@super-hub.com>; 'hub-agency' <hub-agency@horizonshipping.com.sg>; Nordvegr Ltd Marine Agency LLC -
Ksenya Krushevskaya <ksenya@nordvegr.ru>; Nordvegr Ltd Marine Agency LLC - Anastasiia Riazanova
<anastasiia.riazanova@nordvegr.ru>; Nordvegr Ltd Marine Agency LLC - Ekaterina Gordeeva
<ekaterina.gordeeva@nordvegr.ru>; CSM St. Petersburg - General Email <columbia@csmru.com>

Asunto: M/V ERNEST VINBERG - CREW CHANGE - BRAZIL

Dear Agents,
Good day,

M/V ERNEST VINBERG will be calling following Brazilian ports and for loading operations, and we are planning to
arrange the following crew change (both Russian Nationals).

1) llheus /Brazil (2nd load port)
Eta:27/11/2025

Etd : 30/11/2025

Agent :TBN

2) Prai Mole /Brazil (3rd load port)

Eta:01/12/2025
Etd : 05/12/2025

Agent :TBN
Position Sign Off Sign On
Chief Engineer Dolinskii Valerian  |Loboda Alexey

Please check advise which port is more convenient/ economical for crew change. Take also into account flight
availability via GRU airport.

Your soonest response is highly appreciated.

Thanks in advance,

Andreas Andreou (Crewing)
Crewing Superintendent

I:l +35725843100 | Dir.: +35725843341 | Mob.: +35797778432

|:| Andreas.Andreou@csmcy.com

I:l Columbia House, 21 Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, 4042 Limassol, Cyprus

|:| www.columbia-shipmanagement.com
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